ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALPINE UNION
CAJON VALLEY UNION
CARDIFF
CHULA VISTA
DEHESA
DEL MAR UNION
ENCINITAS UNION
ESCONDIDO UNION
FALLBROOK UNION
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION
JULIAN UNION
LAKESIDE UNION
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY
LEMON GROVE
NATIONAL
RANCHO SANTA FE
SOLANA BEACH
SAN PASQUAL UNION
SANTEE
SAN YSIDRO
SOUTH BAY UNION
SPENCER VALLEY
VALLECITOS

TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
ESCONDIDO
FALLBROOK
GROSSMONT
JULIAN
SAN DIEGUITO
SWEETWATER
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL

UNIFIED SCHOOL
BONSALL
BORREGO SPRINGS
CORONADO
CARLSBAD
MT EMPIRE
OCEANSIDE
POWAY
RAMONA
SAN DIEGO
SAN MARCOS

Table 17
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO SCHOOLS

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

SECURED

$4,354,138
29,107,848
7,016,087
84,196,906
598,570
40,882,046
41,168,801
38,147,612
8,321,012
2,812,578
1,716,936
8,229,574
27,174,981
5,097,321
4,764,533
8,289,620
32,973,763
1,320,734
11,675,978
15,457,595
9,120,603
192,307
726,969

$383,346,512

$30,340,692
5,257,832
90,081,557
1,459,014
93,715,328
70,544,676

$291,399,099

$9,591,492
1,788,569
2,952,744
70,314,509
5,207,397
49,886,824
139,047,488
19,270,919
625,699,302
37,320,940

STATE
UNITARY* UNSECURED
$77,635 $137,692
569,794 920,490
87,645 221,872
1,257,431 2,662,597
14,367 18,928
417,947 1,292,831
535,675 1,301,899
760,132 1,206,359
7,164,119 263,139
70,525 88,943
55,006 54,295
188,911 260,247
513,758 859,366
108,953 161,194
152,481 150,671
112,957 262,146
419,398 1,042,744
19,268 41,766
239,097 369,234
226,317 488,822
216,544 288,425
4,571 6,081
25,860 22,989
$13,238,391 $12,122.730
$674,328 $959,477
4,108,992 166,270
1,796,066 2,848,690
82,971 46,139
1,148,287 2,963,602
1,145,665 2,230,866
$8,956,309 $9,215,044
$87,191 $303,316
62,374 56,560
144,942 93,376
1,694,515 2,223,587
254,757 164,675
943,395 1,577,593
1,747,505 4,397,162
370,274 609,413
12,718,993 19,786,775
581,550 1,180,217

---HOMEOWNERS - - -

SECURED

$33,044
220,906
53,246
638,990
4,542
310,263
312,440
289,511
63,150
21,345
13,030
62,456
206,237
38,684
36,159
62,911
250,245
10,023
88,611
117,311
69,218
1,459
5,517

$2,909,298

$230,262
39,902
683,650
11,072
711,228
535,380

$2,211,494

$72,792
13,573
22,409
533,633
39,520
378,603
1,055,265
146,251
4,748,584
283,237

UNSECURED

$22
149
36
433
3
210
212
196
42
14
8
42
139
26
24
42
169
6
60
79
46
1

3

$1.962

$156
27
463
7
482
363

$1,498

$49

9

15
362
26
256
716
99
3,222
192

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and
revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.
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TOTAL

$4,602,531
30,819,187
7,378,886
88,756,357
636,410
42,903,297
43,319,027
40,403,810
15,811,462
2,993,405
1,839,275
8,741,230
28,754,481
5,406,178
5,103,868
8,727,676
34,686,319
1,391,797
12,372,980
16,290,124
9,694,836
204,419
781,338

$411,618,893

$32,204,915
9,573,023
95,410,426
1,599,203
98,538,927
74,456,950

$311,783,444

$10,054,840
1,921,085
3,213,486
74,766,606
5,666,375
52,786,671
146,248,136
20,396,956
662,956,876
39,366,136



Table 17

STATE - - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED UNITARY* UNSECURED SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL
VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA 15,412,864 260,840 487,408 116,971 79 16,278,162
VISTA 60,673,211 986,809 1,918,696 460,463 312 64,039,491
WARNER 1,018,215 52,082 32,199 7,727 5 1,111,128
TOTAL UNIFIED SCHOOL $1,038,184,474 $19,906,127 $32,830,977 $7.879,028 $5.342  $1,098,805,948
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA $35,327,354 $738,822 $1,117,173 $268,107 $181 $37,451,637
PALOMAR 60,848,947 3,594,297 1,924,254 461,797 313 66,829,608
MIRA COSTA 87,206,822 1,369,709 2,757,781 661,833 449 91,996,594
SAN DIEGO 90,194,418 1,836,852 2,852,259 684,507 464 95,568,500
SOUTHWESTERN 23,162,028 359,891 732,463 175,782 119 24,430,283
TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE $296.739,569 $7.899,571 $9.383,930 $2.252,026 $1.526 $316,276,622
SCHOOL FUND
ALPINE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID $2,065 $32 $65 $15 $0 $2,177
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS ELEM COMP 156,648 6,765 4,953 1,188 0 169,554
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS HIGH SCHOOL COMP 153,325 6,576 4,848 1,163 0 165,912
CAJON VALLEY UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 583 8 18 4 0 613
CARLSBAD PROJECT (19/86001) 212,472 7,937 6,719 1,612 1 228,741
CHILDRENS INSTITUTIONS TUITION 6,462,562 181,734 204,368 49,045 33 6,897,742
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84601) 91,528 1,546 2,894 694 0 96,662
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84602) 127,770 2,101 4,040 969 0 134,880
CORONADO CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 359 3 11 2 0 375
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE 30,465,274 856,280 963,417 231,208 156 32,516,335
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,648,879 215,015 241,884 58,049 39 8,163,866
DEHESA CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 763 12 24 5 0 804
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 ELEM 767,030 32,315 24,256 5,821 3 829,425
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 HIGH 770,757 32,655 24,374 5,849 3 833,638
EDUCABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS 344,150 7,416 10,883 2,611 1 365,061
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 3,458 83 109 26 0 3,676
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 12,575 216 397 95 0 13,283
LAKESIDE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 23,982 541 758 182 0 25,463
LEMON GROVE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 8,712 165 275 66 0 9,218
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 2,380 99 75 18 0 2,572
OCEANSIDE PROJECT (19/85001) 94,357 1,495 2,083 716 0 99,551
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS ELEM COMP 5,304,809 227,567 167,756 40,259 27 5,740,418
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS HIGH SCH 5,054,117 83,709 159,828 38,356 26 5,336,036
RAMONA UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 3,188 55 100 24 0 3,367
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTERS 19,411,983 545,639 613,874 147,322 99 20,718,917
SANTEE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID 10,958 206 346 83 0 11,593
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS ELEM 3,584,414 149,308 113,351 27,203 18 3,874,294
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS HIGH 3,490,820 147,123 110,391 26,492 17 3,774,843
VISTA PROJECT (19/85701) 319,315 13,017 10,097 2,423 1 344,853
TOTAL SCHOOL FUND $84,529.233 $2,519,618 $2,673,094 $641,500 $424 $90,363,869
EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND (ERAF)** $556.806,306 $60.418 $17.608.140 $4.225.738 $2.867 $578,703,469

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and
revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.
*ERAF is used to pay In Lieu of Vehicle License Fee.
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