Table 17

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO SCHOOLS FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

		STATE		HOMEOWNERS		
	SECURED	UNITARY*	UNSECURED	SECURED	UNSECURED	TOTAL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL						
ALPINE UNION	\$4,354,138	\$77,635	\$137,692	\$33,044	\$22	\$4,602,531
CAJON VALLEY UNION	29,107,848	569,794	920,490	220,906	149	30,819,187
CARDIFF	7.016.087	87,645	221,872	53,246	36	7,378,886
CHULA VISTA	84,196,906	1,257,431	2,662,597	638,990	433	88,756,357
DEHESA	598,570	14,367	18,928	4,542	3	636,410
DEL MAR UNION	40,882,046	417,947	1,292,831	310,263	210	42,903,297
ENCINITAS UNION	41.168.801	535,675	1,301,899	312,440	212	43.319.027
ESCONDIDO UNION	38,147,612	760,132	1,206,359	289,511	196	40,403,810
FALLBROOK UNION	8,321,012	7,164,119	263,139	63,150	42	15,811,462
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION	2,812,578	70,525	88,943	21,345	14	2,993,405
JULIAN UNION	1,716,936	55,006	54,295	13,030	8	1,839,275
LAKESIDE UNION	8,229,574	188,911	260,247	62,456	42	8,741,230
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY	27,174,981	513,758	859,366	206,237	139	28,754,481
LEMON GROVE	5,097,321	108,953	161,194	38,684	26	5,406,178
NATIONAL	4,764,533	152,481	150,671	36,159	24	5,103,868
RANCHO SANTA FE	8,289,620	112,957	262,146	62,911	42	8,727,676
SOLANA BEACH	32,973,763	419,398	1,042,744	250,245	169	34,686,319
SAN PASQUAL UNION	1,320,734	19,268	41,766	10,023	6	1,391,797
SANTEE	11,675,978	239,097	369.234	88,611	60	12,372,980
SAN YSIDRO	15,457,595	226,317	488.822	117,311	79	16,290,124
SOUTH BAY UNION	9,120,603	216,544	288,425	69,218	46	9,694,836
SPENCER VALLEY	192,307	4,571	6,081	1,459	1	204,419
VALLECITOS	726.969	25.860	22,989	5,517	3	781,338
TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	<u>\$383,346,512</u>	\$13,238,391	<u>\$12,122,730</u>	\$2,909,298	<u>\$1,962</u>	<u>\$411,618,893</u>
HIGH SCHOOL						
ESCONDIDO	\$30,340,692	\$674,328	\$959,477	\$230,262	\$156	\$32,204,915
FALLBROOK	5,257,832	4,108,992	166,270	39,902	27	9,573,023
GROSSMONT	90,081,557	1,796,066	2,848,690	683,650	463	95,410,426
JULIAN	1,459,014	82,971	46,139	11,072	7	1,599,203
SAN DIEGUITO	93,715,328	1,148,287	2,963,602	711,228	482	98,538,927
SWEETWATER	70,544,676	1,145,665	2,230,866	535,380	363	74,456,950
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$291,399,099	\$8,956,309	\$9,215,044	\$2,211,494	\$1,498	\$311,783,444

UNIFIED SCHOOL						
BONSALL	\$9,591,492	\$87,191	\$303,316	\$72,792	\$49	\$10,054,840
BORREGO SPRINGS	1,788,569	62,374	56,560	13,573	9	1,921,085
CORONADO	2,952,744	144,942	93,376	22,409	15	3,213,486
CARLSBAD	70,314,509	1,694,515	2,223,587	533,633	362	74,766,606
MT EMPIRE	5,207,397	254,757	164,675	39,520	26	5,666,375
OCEANSIDE	49,886,824	943,395	1,577,593	378,603	256	52,786,671
POWAY	139,047,488	1,747,505	4,397,162	1,055,265	716	146,248,136
RAMONA	19,270,919	370,274	609,413	146,251	99	20,396,956
SAN DIEGO	625,699,302	12,718,993	19,786,775	4,748,584	3,222	662,956,876
SAN MARCOS	37,320,940	581,550	1,180,217	283,237	192	39,366,136

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

Table 17

		STATE		HOMEOWNERS		
	SECURED	UNITARY*	UNSECURED	SECURED	UNSECURED	TOTAL
VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA	15,412,864	260,840	487,408	116.971	79	16,278,162
VISTA	60,673,211	986,809	1,918,696	460,463	312	64,039,491
WARNER	1,018,215	52,982	32,199	7,727	5	1,111,128
TOTAL UNIFIED SCHOOL	\$1,038,184,474	\$19,906,127	\$32,830,977	\$7,879,028	<u>\$5,342</u>	\$1,098,805,948
COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA	\$35,327,354	\$738.822	\$1,117,173	\$268,107	\$181	\$37,451,637
PALOMAR PALOMAR	60.848.947	3.594.297	1.924.254	461.797	313	66.829.608
MIRA COSTA	87,206,822	1,369,709	2,757,781	661,833	449	91,996,594
SAN DIEGO	90,194,418	1,836,852	2,852,259	684,507	464	95,568,500
SOUTHWESTERN	23,162,028	359,891	732,463	175,782	119	24,430,283
TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$296,739,569	\$7,899,571	\$9,383,930	\$2,252,026	\$1,526	\$316,276,622
TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	<u>\$290,739,309</u>	<u>\$7,099,57 I</u>	<u>\$9,505,930</u>	<u>\$2,232,026</u>	<u>\$1,320</u>	<u>\$310,270,022</u>
SCHOOL FUND						
ALPINE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	\$2,065	\$32	\$65	\$15	\$0	\$2,177
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS ELEM COMP	156,648	6,765	4,953	1,188	0	169,554
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS HIGH SCHOOL COMP	153,325	6,576	4,848	1,163	0	165,912
CAJON VALLEY UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	583	8	18	4	0	613
CARLSBAD PROJECT (19/86001)	212,472	7,937	6,719	1,612	1	228,741
CHILDRENS INSTITUTIONS TUITION	6,462,562	181,734	204,368	49,045	33	6,897,742
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84601)	91,528	1,546	2,894	694	0	96,662
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84602)	127,770	2,101	4,040	969	0	134,880
CORONADO CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	359	3	11	2	0	375
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE	30,465,274	856,280	963,417	231,208	156	32,516,335
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY	7,648,879	215,015	241,884	58,049	39	8,163,866
DEHESA CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	763	12	24	5	0	804
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 ELEM	767,030	32,315	24,256	5,821	3	829,425
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 HIGH	770,757	32,655	24,374	5,849	3	833,638
EDUCABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS	344,150	7,416	10,883	2,611	1_	365,061
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	3,458	83	109	26	0	3,676
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	12,575	216	397	95	0	13,283
LAKESIDE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	23,982	541	758	182	0	25,463
LEMON GROVE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	8,712	165	275	66	0	9,218
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	2,380	99	75	18	0	2,572
OCEANSIDE PROJECT (19/85001)	94,357	1,495	2,983	716	0	99,551
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS ELEM COMP	5,304,809	227,567	167,756	40,259	27	5,740,418
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS HIGH SCH	5,054,117	83,709	159,828	38,356	26	5,336,036
RAMONA UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	3,188	55	100	24	0 99	3,367
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTERS SANTEE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	19,411,983 10,958	545,639	613,874 346	147,322 83	99	20,718,917 11,593
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS ELEM	3.584.414	206 149,308	113,351	27,203	18	3,874,294
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS HIGH	3,490,820	147,123	110,391	26,492	17	3,774,843
	319,315	13,017	10,097	2,423		344,853
VISTA PROJECT (19/85701)					<u>1</u>	
TOTAL SCHOOL FUND	<u>\$84,529,233</u>	<u>\$2,519,618</u>	<u>\$2,673,094</u>	<u>\$641,500</u>	<u>\$424</u>	<u>\$90,363,869</u>
EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND (ERAF)**	<u>\$556,806,306</u>	<u>\$60,418</u>	<u>\$17,608,140</u>	<u>\$4,225,738</u>	<u>\$2,867</u>	\$578,703,469

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

^{**}ERAF is used to pay In Lieu of Vehicle License Fee.